

FEDERAL BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION H-8/4, ISLAMABAD (PAKISTAN)

Phone No: 051-9269506

Email: controller.tech@fbise.edu.pk



No. FBISE/M-Tech/2nd AE-2024/0107

04th April, 2024

Rs. 5000/-

Rs. 6500/-

<u>FEE NOTIFICATION</u> Matric Tech. 2nd Annual Examination - 2024

It is hereby notified for the general information and necessary action of all concerned that following is the schedule for submission of online Admission Forms and payment of fee for Matric Tech 2nd Annual Examination - 2024, which will tentatively commence with effect from Tuesday, 25th June, 2024:

SUBMISSION OF ONLINE ADMISSION FORM OF THE CANDIDATES ALONG WITH ADMISSION/EXAMINATION FEE				
Sr. No.	Schedule for submission of online A) From	То	
i.	With normal fee		30-04-2024	
ii.	With the double fee	02-05-2024	07-05-2024	
iii.	With the triple fee		08-05-2024	13-05-2024
RATES OF ADMISSION/EXAMINATION FEE				
Sr. No.	Category of Student(s)	Matric Tech - I	Matric Tech - II	Matric Tech - I & II

Note: Fee for Correction in Roll No. Slip: Rs. 2000/-

Regular/Ex/Registered Candidate(s)

IBCC Cases

ii.

1. THE FOLLOWING CATEGORIES OF STUDENTS ARE ELIGIBLE TO APPEAR IN MATRIC TECH 2nd ANNUAL EXAMINATION - 2024:

i. All the registered candidates of Matric Tech. I & II (Regular/Ex) whose admission forms were cancelled/not submitted for Matric Tech 1st Annual Examination - 2024, prior to Examinations, due to any reason.

Rs. 2500/-

Rs. 4000/-

Rs. 2500/-

Rs. 4000/-

- **ii.** All those registered candidates of Matric Tech I & II who submitted their admission forms but remained absent in 1st Annual Examination 2024.
- **iii.** The candidates who intend to improve their Grade/Marks after passing Matric Tech Examination can do so if otherwise eligible by re-appearing in any number of subjects/papers of their choice of Part-I or Part-II or both the Parts. The candidates appearing in any subject for both the parts involving practical examination shall appear in the practical examination as well. However, candidate neither requires nor can appear in practical, if he/she is appearing in one paper of a subject or any one part of the examination.
- **iv.** The candidates who passed Matric Tech.-I in 1st Annual Examination 2024 may appear to improve their marks/grade.
- v. The candidates having Compartment in Matric Tech 1st Annual Examination 2024 are eligible to appear in Matric Tech 2nd Annual Examination 2024.
- vi. Fresh candidates are eligible to appear in the examination.
- **vii.** In case of any difficulty in submission of Admission Form(s), the institution may contact our IT team at phone number 051-9269516 during office hours.

2. PLEASE NOTE THAT:

- **i.** Change of subjects/group cases will not be allowed under any circumstances after final submission of online admission form.
- **ii.** Admission fee shall be remitted at any nearest Habib Bank Limited (HBL), Muslim Commercial Bank (MCB) Branches and through Easy Paisa application. The System Generated Bank Challan must be deposited within due dates, as per above mentioned schedule before submission of admission forms.
- **iii.** An Institution/Candidate applying in the category of disability should mention his/her accessibility need at the time of submitting his/her Admission Form in black and white otherwise he/she will not be entertained. Such candidates will also submit prescribed Proforma designed for said purpose.



iv. No Examination Fee will be charged from Orphans, differently abled Candidates, prisoners and wards of 'Shuhada' (Proof shall be uploaded).

3. MODE OF SUBMISSION OF ADMISSION FORMS OF REGULAR CANDIDATES OF MATRIC TECH - I & II

Admission Forms/Data of registered candidates of institution is available on FBISE website. Re-examine it carefully and submit to the FBISE after remittance of requisite fee. No hard/printed copy of Admission Form and documents (if any) shall be sent by institution to FBISE office.

4. MODE OF SUBMISSION OF ADMISSION FORMS BY EX/REGISTERED/ IMPROVEMENT CANDIDATES

Admission data of candidates (in soft form) placed at FBISE website i.e. https://tech.fbise.edu.pk/ may be filled in with letter and spirit and submitted online by the candidates within specified due dates. However, No hard/printed copy of Admission Form and documents (if any) shall be sent by the candidate to FBISE office.

5. <u>DOCUMENTS TO BE ATTACHED ALONG WITH ONLINE ADMISSION FORM</u>
Attested copy of permission letter of FBISE if candidates have taken Geography of Pakistan etc.

6. NON-REGISTERED, OTHER BOARD AND IBCC CASES

The candidates (registered, other Boards/IBCC) will not submit online Admission Forms but they will submit hard copy of their Admission Forms, with Bank Challan alongwith required documents to the Board by post or by hand.

Note: The Candidate will download his/her Roll Number Slip himself/herself from FBISE website i.e. https://tech.fbise.edu.pk/ and print it before commencement of examination, FBISE will not dispatch Roll number slip to any candidate.

04/05/2024

(SHAFAQ)
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
TECHNICAL EDUCATION

DISTRIBUTION:-

- 1. APS to Secretary, Ministry of Federal Education & Professional Training, Pak Secretariat, Islamabad.
- 2. All the Chairmen, Technical Boards, in Pakistan.
- 3. The Director General, Federal Directorate of Education, G-9/4, Islamabad.
- 4. The Director General, Directorate of Education, Gilgit, Gilgit-Baltistan.
- 5. The Director General, FGEI, (C/G) Sir Syed Road, Rawalpindi Cantt.
- 6. The Director of Education, PAF Directorate of Education, Rear Air H.Q, Peshawar Cantt.
- 7. The Director of Education, Naval Headquarters, Islamabad.
- 8. The Director of Education, Directorate of Education, Gilgit-Baltistan.
- 9. The Director of Education, Directorate of Education, Skardu (Gilgit-Baltistan)
- 10. The Director of Education, Directorate of Education, Chilas, (Gilgit-Baltistan)
- 11. The Director of Army Public School & College System, Army Central Library, GHQ, Rawalpindi
- 12. C.B Education Directorate, C/O, Chaklala Cantonment Board, Murree Road, Rawalpindi.
- 13. The Director of Education, Fuji Foundation Head Office 68, Tipu Road Chaklala, Rawalpindi.
- 14. Director of Education, KRL, Post office Sumbal Gah, Kahuta, Rawalpindi.
- 15. The Secretary, Inter Board Coordination Commission, Plot No.25 G-10/4 Islamabad.
- 16. All GSOs-I, FGEI, Regional offices.
- 17. All the Heads of Technical Educational Institutions affiliated with FBISE, Islamabd.
- 18. The Manager HBL, FBISE Branch H-8/4, Islamabd.
- 19. APS to Chairman and Secretary, FBISE, Islamabad.
- 20. All HODs, FBISE, Islamabad.
- 21. The Officer Incharge Website, FBISE, Islamabad.
- 22. Incharge FBISE sub-office Gilgit (Gilgit-Baltistan)
- 23. Incharge FBISE sub-office Skardu (Gilgit-Baltistan)
- 24. Chat Room, FBISE Islamabad.All concerned.

Janol

(MUHAMMAD SAEED AKHTAR)
DEPUTY CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
TECHNICAL EDUCATION
Ph: 051-9269511